Lakshmi Narain College of Technology Excellence, Bhopal

Ref:LNCTE/Admin/ARC/2023-24/ |0 ¢ /2_2_ 0 Dated: 17/08/2623

NOTICE

Subject: Anti Ragging Committee for the Academic Year 2023-24

Following the guidelines of Honorable Supreme Court of India and RGPV, @
ensure zero ragging in the institute Anti Ragging Committee has been reformed from the
already constituted Anti Ragging Committee for the session 2021-22. The committee wills
have Teaching, Non-Teaching and Library/Admin office as per the details given in table
1A, 1B, 2A,2B, 3A & 3B.

For compliance of the above guidelines, Dr. Sushma Jat, Professor, Maths
Department is hereby appointed as the chairperson of the Anti-Ragging Committee of the
institute.

Chairperson Anti-Ragging Committee will keep informed to the Homorabie
secretary LNCT Group and to the undersigned every fortnightly. with the activities of the
committee.
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incipal Director Adw

LNCTE Bhopal LNCT Group Bhopal
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Table 2A and 2B
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The Honorable Chairman/ The Vice Chair Person/Executive Secretary (LNCT Group)
Director ( T&P/Research & Development/MBA/MCA)

OSD LNCTE for information

Dean Student Welfare

HODs ( All Department)

Registrar. LNCTE

Committee Heads : for necessary action

Admission Cell/Library/Workshop/Store/Hostel Wardens/Reception/Sports Officer/
Transport/ Accounts

IT Infra Head ( To upload on college Website)

All Notice Board ‘

Guard File
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Anti - Ragging Squad

For sudden inspection in campus and for submission of fortnightly report an anti-ragging
committee squad is formed. This squad is supposed to enquire students regularly about any
kind of misconduct by other students according to the guidelines. The committee has to
submit report to undersigned on or before 10™ and 25" of every month.

Table-1A (Teaching Staff)

No. Name Department Email id Mobile No.
1 [ Frashant Shrivastava (Commitiee | CSE  lprashants@Inct.aciin 9981428833
2 |{Prof. Mukesh Narula IT mukeshn@lnctac.in 7509062447
3 iProf Sachin Tiwari EX  |hodexincte@inct.ac.in 9926706449
4 IProf. Lalit Pareek ME lalitp@lnct.ac.in 7509062461
5 [Prof. Garima Jain CSE  |earimaj@Inct.ac.in 7999724261
6 Prof. Abhinav Bhargava EC abhinavhb@lnct.ac.in 8109030813
7 [Prof. Shraddha Sharma Chem  [shraddhas@inct.ac.in 9425010862
8 [Prof. Rajni Kori CSE  rajnik@Inct.ac.in 8435505691
9 |Prof. Neeta Sharma EC neetas@linct.ac.in 8517099935
10 [Pref. Megha Jain CSE meghai@Inct.ac.in 9584741441
11 [Prof. Sachin Kumar Khare ME sachink@Inct.ac.in 9589993799

Table-1B (Non-Teaching Staff)

S.No| Name Department Email id Mobile No.
1 Md. Nawaz Siddiqui (Committee Head)} CSE nawazsi@ct.ac.in 7869559314
2 |Mr. Manoj Singh Admin Off manojs@lnct.ac.in 6109494321
3  [Mr. Harishankar Sahu | ME harishankars@Inct.ac.in 8871672379
4 Admin Off bhures@lnet.ac.in 7400725119

Mr. Bhure Singh Thakur

Committee formed in Table 2A and 2B will be responsible for Escorting the first year
student for their to and fro movement from one place (building) to another place
(building) inside the college campus and selection of ARC student of newly admitted

1%sem students.

Table-2A {Teaching Staff)

%0_ Name Department Ematl id Mobile No.
1 I‘ff?;afﬁh“’iﬂ Bhaisare (Committee ME  |ashwinb@lnctac.in 9630205004
2 |Prof. Sonal Rai CSE  sonalr@inctac.in 8817381414
3 {Prof. Sitaram Patel CSE  |sitaramp@inct.ac.in 9179179017
4 Prof. Vijay Kumar Yadav CSE  |vijayky@Inct.ac.in 971302181¢9
5 {Prof. Pradeep Chouksey CSE  lpradeepc@inctacin 9229233762
6 [Prof. Harendra Singh CSE  harendras@inct.ac.in 8518852274
7 {Prof. Josy George ME  josyg@lnct.ac.in 1 9826700740




Table-2B (Non-Teaching Staff)

S. No. Name Department Email id Mobile No.
I [Mr. Anil Singh Parihar (Committee Head) | Library | librarylncte@lnct.ac.in | 9826870638
2 IMr. Akhilesh Kumar jain Accountant | akhileshj@inctacin | 7500062434
3 Mr. Prakash Debnath Accountant | Praxashd@inctac.in | 602144606

Committee formed in Table 3A and 3B will be responsible for Selection of Escorting Anti-
Ragging Committee Students of VII, V and III Sem., Escorting_the first year student
to and fro from college bus stop to their respective class room/labs and printing of ARC
2021 (students) banner.

Table-3A (Teaching Staff)

% Name Department Email id Mobile No.
1 ;rofc.I )Ra;deepShrwastava(Comm;ttee EC rajdeeps@Inct.acin 9893617402
ca
2 {Prof. Neeta Sharma EC neetas@inct ac.in 9522555200
3 |Prof. Haider Ali Nagvi ME haidern@inct.ac.in 9039252419
4 |Prof. Pushkal Bodoniya ME  jpushkalb@Inct.ac.in 9754340943
5 {Prof. Ram Raj Dangi CSE  jramrajd@inct.ac.in 9691650660
6 |Prof. Rohit Kumar Rathor EC rohitri@inct.ac.in 9111717684
7 [Prof. Ashish Chaturvedi CSE  lashishe@lnctac.in 9753657456
Table-3B Non-Teaching
S. No. Name Department Email id Mobile No.
) z % 1
I [Mr. Ajay Vaidya(Committes Head) | Admin office ajayvi@inctac.in 6268566427
1 |Mr.Deoki Nandan Sarathe Aduinoiiice | | Coons@ietatin T aggssss
huld@Tnct.ac.
2 |Rahul Dhakad Library I A 7898835431
3 |Mr.Shyam kumar Bandewar ME shyamkumarv@lnct.ac.in | 9589582559
Principal

LNCTE, Bhopal




